Transportation Investment Act (TIA) Local Distributions

TIA1 TIA 2
TIA Region 8 TIA Region 8
River Valley River Valley

TIA CollectionsThrough Dec. 31, 2023

25% to Local Jurisdictions
Collections Began
Collections Ended

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Chattahoochee County
Cusseta-Chattahoochee County

Clay County
Bluffton

Fort Gaines
Clay County (Unincorporated)

Crisp County
Arabi

Cordele
Crisp County (Unincorporated)

Dooly County
Byromville

Dooling

Lilly

Pinehurst

Unadilla

Vienna

Dooly County (Unincorporated)

Harris County
Hamilton

Pine Mountain

Shiloh

Waverly Hall

West Point

Harris County (Unincorporated)

Macon County
Ideal

Marshallville

Montezuma

Oglethorpe

Macon County (Unincorporated)

Marion County
Buena Vista

Marion County (Unincorporated)

Muscogee County
Columbus-Muscogee

Quitman County
Georgetown-Quitman County

$512,301,207.20
$128,075,301.98

January 1, 2013
December 31, 2023

Amount Received

$2,062,778.52

$65,882.67
$298,890.40
$3,122,325.07

$231,419.67
$2,507,499.28
$8,345,749.51

$130,155.44
$68,223.80
$80,928.72
$127,535.47
$624,563.68
$678,744.66
$9,040,524.96

$225,987.22
$406,222.74
$143,716.94
$186,280.66
$205,415.56
$10,625,079.60

$137,094.39
$269,558.81
$721,610.66
$297,788.58
$6,844,776.67

$325,173.43
$5,785,067.23

$28,098,441.91

$2,500,663.20

TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Collections Began
Collections Through
Name of Local Jurisdiction

Chattahoochee County
Cusseta-Chattahoochee County

Clay County
Bluffton

Fort Gaines
Clay County (Unincorporated)

Crisp County
Arabi

Cordele
Crisp County (Unincorporated)

Dooly County
Byromville

Dooling

Lilly

Pinehurst

Unadilla

Vienna

Dooly County (Unincorporated)

Harris County
Hamilton

Pine Mountain

Shiloh

Waverly Hall

West Point

Harris County (Unincorporated)

Macon County
Ideal

Marshallville

Montezuma

Oglethorpe

Macon County (Unincorporated)

Marion County
Buena Vista

Marion County (Unincorporated)

Muscogee County
Columbus-Muscogee

Quitman County
Georgetown-Quitman County

$5,023,983.87
$1,255,995.97

January 1, 2023
January 31, 2023

Amount Received

$19,308.17

$717.68
$2,889.90
$30,443.76

$2,004.28
$26,894.52
$81,705.17

$1,329.56
$636.97
$569.96
$1,118.62
$6,162.94
$6,667.17
$87,838.23

$2,237.13
$4,079.66
$1,413.04
$1,779.13
$1,954.21
$105,711.71

$1,330.50
$2,640.98
$7,033.08
$2,940.04
$67,049.70

$3,138.50
$56,893.56

$275,978.50

$25,200.90



Transportation Investment Act (TIA) Local Distributions

TIA1 TIA 2
TIA Region 8 TIA Region 8
River Valley River Valley

Randolph County Randolph County

Cuthbert $698,831.98 Cuthbert $6,779.07

Shellman $277,119.99 Shellman $2,705.01

Randolph County (Unincorporated) $5,964,715.02 Randolph County (Unincorporated) $58,120.87
Schley County Schley County

Ellaville $431,119.12 Ellaville $4,258.32

Schley County (Unincorporated) $2,892,409.06 Schley County (Unincorporated) $28,400.21
Stewart County Stewart County

Lumpkin $300,511.14 Lumpkin $2,970.49

Richland $405,266.22 Richland $3,715.24

Stewart County (Unincorporated) $4,600,461.09 Stewart County (Unincorporated) $45,154.86
Sumter County Sumter County

Americus $2,414,354.95 Americus $23,450.42

Andersonville $94,676.02 Andersonville $948.24

DeSoto $58,597.54 DeSoto $571.13

Leslie $122,152.05 Leslie $1,201.06

Plains $123,554.87 Plains $1,170.33

Sumter County (Unincorporated) $9,142,713.09 Sumter County (Unincorporated) $88,863.03
Talbot County Talbot County

Geneva $39,063.08 Geneva $402.75

Junction City $145,271.45 Junction City $1,462.81

Manchester $9,150.85 Manchester $70.46

Talbotton $200,297.45 Talbotton $1,973.97

Woodland $115,333.33 Woodland $1,118.61

Talbot County (Unincorporated) $5,326,715.86 Talbot County (Unincorporated) $52,084.29
Taylor County Taylor County

Butler $465,325.02 Butler $4,544.24

Reynolds $289,020.19 Reynolds $2,937.55

Taylor County (Unincorporated) $6,383,847.18 Taylor County (Unincorporated) $62,488.02
Webster County Webster County

Webster County $3,416,695.98 Webster County $32,937.42



