## Transportation Investment Act (TIA) Local Distributions

TIA 1 TIA Region 8 River Valley		TIA 2 TIA Region 8 River Valley	
TIA CollectionsThrough Dec. 31, 2023 25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$512,301,207.20 \$128,075,301.98	TIA Collections for Month 25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$5,023,983.87 \$1,255,995.97
Collections Began Collections Ended	January 1, 2013 December 31, 2023	Collections Began Collections Through	January 1, 2023 January 31, 2023
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Amount Received	Name of Local Jurisdiction	Amount Received
Chattahoochee County Cusseta-Chattahoochee County	\$2,062,778.52	Chattahoochee County Cusseta-Chattahoochee County	\$19,308.17
<u>Clay County</u> Bluffton	\$65,882.67	<u>Clay County</u> Bluffton	\$717.68
Fort Gaines	\$298,890.40	Fort Gaines	\$2,889.90
Clay County (Unincorporated)	\$3,122,325.07	Clay County (Unincorporated)	\$30,443.76
Crisp County		Crisp County	
Arabi	\$231,419.67	Arabi	\$2,004.28
Cordele	\$2,507,499.28	Cordele	\$26,894.52
Crisp County (Unincorporated)	\$8,345,749.51	Crisp County (Unincorporated)	\$81,705.17
Dooly County		Dooly County	
Byromville	\$130,155.44	Byromville	\$1,329.56
Dooling	\$68,223.80	Dooling	\$636.97
Lilly	\$80,928.72	Lilly	\$569.96
Pinehurst Unadilla	\$127,535.47 \$624,563.68	Pinehurst Unadilla	\$1,118.62 \$6,162.94
Vienna	\$678,744.66	Vienna	\$6,667.17
Dooly County (Unincorporated)	\$9,040,524.96	Dooly County (Unincorporated)	\$87,838.23
Harris County		Harris County	
Hamilton	\$225,987.22	Hamilton	\$2,237.13
Pine Mountain	\$406,222.74	Pine Mountain	\$4,079.66
Shiloh	\$143,716.94	Shiloh	\$1,413.04
Waverly Hall	\$186,280.66	Waverly Hall	\$1,779.13
West Point Harris County (Unincorporated)	\$205,415.56 \$10,625,079.60	West Point Harris County (Unincorporated)	\$1,954.21 \$105,711.71
Macon County		Macon County	
Ideal	\$137,094.39	Ideal	\$1,330.50
Marshallville	\$269,558.81	Marshallville	\$2,640.98
Montezuma	\$721,610.66	Montezuma	\$7,033.08
Oglethorpe	\$297,788.58	Oglethorpe	\$2,940.04
Macon County (Unincorporated)	\$6,844,776.67	Macon County (Unincorporated)	\$67,049.70
Marion County		Marion County	
Buena Vista	\$325,173.43	Buena Vista	\$3,138.50
Marion County (Unincorporated)	\$5,785,067.23	Marion County (Unincorporated)	\$56,893.56
Muscogee County Columbus-Muscogee	\$28,098,441.91	Muscogee County Columbus-Muscogee	\$275,978.50
-		-	<i>y</i> _ <i>i</i> , <i>y</i>
Quitman County Georgetown-Quitman County	\$2,500,663.20	Quitman County Georgetown-Quitman County	\$25,200.90
Ceorgetown-Quitman County	φ2,500,003.20	Georgetown-Quitman County	φ <b>2</b> 0,200.90

## Transportation Investment Act (TIA) Local Distributions

TIA 1 TIA Region 8 River Valley		TIA 2 TIA Region 8 River Valley	
Randolph County		Randolph County	
Cuthbert	\$698,831.98	Cuthbert	\$6,779.07
Shellman	\$277,119.99	Shellman	\$2,705.01
Randolph County (Unincorporated)	\$5,964,715.02	Randolph County (Unincorporated)	\$58,120.87
Schley County		Schley County	
Ellaville	\$431,119.12	Ellaville	\$4,258.32
Schley County (Unincorporated)	\$2,892,409.06	Schley County (Unincorporated)	\$28,400.21
Stewart County		Stewart County	
Lumpkin	\$300,511.14	Lumpkin	\$2,970.49
Richland	\$405,266.22	Richland	\$3,715.24
Stewart County (Unincorporated)	\$4,600,461.09	Stewart County (Unincorporated)	\$45,154.86
Sumter County		Sumter County	
Americus	\$2,414,354.95	Americus	\$23,450.42
Andersonville	\$94,676.02	Andersonville	\$948.24
DeSoto	\$58,597.54	DeSoto	\$571.13
Leslie	\$122,152.05	Leslie	\$1,201.06
Plains	\$123,554.87	Plains	\$1,170.33
Sumter County (Unincorporated)	\$9,142,713.09	Sumter County (Unincorporated)	\$88,863.03
Talbot County		Talbot County	
Geneva	\$39,063.08	Geneva	\$402.75
Junction City	\$145,271.45	Junction City	\$1,462.81
Manchester	\$9,150.85	Manchester	\$70.46
Talbotton	\$200,297.45	Talbotton	\$1,973.97
Woodland	\$115,333.33	Woodland	\$1,118.61
Talbot County (Unincorporated)	\$5,326,715.86	Talbot County (Unincorporated)	\$52,084.29
Taylor County		Taylor County	
Butler	\$465,325.02	Butler	\$4,544.24
Reynolds	\$289,020.19	Reynolds	\$2,937.55
Taylor County (Unincorporated)	\$6,383,847.18	Taylor County (Unincorporated)	\$62,488.02
Webster County		Webster County	
Webster County	\$3,416,695.98	Webster County	\$32,937.42